
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:199
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2002
ANTI EROSION PROJECTS IN COASTAL STATES
A. VENKATESH NAIK;V. VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received anti-erosion projects from the Coastal States during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details of projects which have been cleared by the Government so far;

(c) the names of on going projects which could not be completed during 2000-01 and 2001-02; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken to complete the projects expeditiously?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The details of the projects in the Coastal State of West Bengal which have been cleared by Government for implementation under Centrally Sponsored Scheme, namely, "Critical Anti-Erosion Works in Ganga Basin States" are as under:-

Sl.               Name of the Scheme             Status of  works
No.                                              as    on    31st March, 2002

1. Bank protection works 6th retired Completed
embankment near Khaskol and Doulat Tola
in P.S. & Block Manik Chak and English
Bazar, Distt. - Malda

2.     Extension  & restoration of the  existing Ongoing
bank protection works at Chandanpara (150
m)   in  P.S.  Suti,  Lalpara  (350   m),
Lakshminagar (250 m) in P.S. Farakka,
Distt. − Murshidabad.

3.     Protection  work of Kharibana Alaipur  on On going
the R/B of River Ganga − Padma in P.S.
Bhagbangola   (2100   m   ),   Distt.   −
Murshibad.

4. Renovation of bed bars on the R/B of On going Ganga-Padma no. S1 (Kakjipara) U3 & U1

(Hazarpur), No. 8 (Arjunpur) and additional new bed bar at 200 m U/S of N1 at Kuli: Distt. − Murshidabad.

(d) The projects are being monitored.
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